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1 NOAA Historical Adverse Weather Days 263 days 41% Mon 3/31/25 Tue 4/21/26

2 April (4 Days) 4 days 100% Tue 4/1/25 Fri 4/4/25

3 May (2 Days) 2 days 100% Thu 5/1/25 Fri 5/2/25

4 June (1 Day) 1 day 100% Sun 6/1/25 Sun 6/1/25

5 July (0 Days) 0 days 100% Tue 7/1/25 Tue 7/1/25

6 August (0 Days) 0 days 100% Fri 8/1/25 Fri 8/1/25

7 September (1 Day) 1 day 0% Mon 9/1/25 Mon 9/1/25

8 October (2 Days) 2 days 0% Wed 10/1/25 Thu 10/2/25

9 November (5 Days) 5 days 0% Sat 11/1/25 Thu 11/6/25

10 December (7 Days) 7 days 0% Mon 12/1/25 Tue 12/9/25

11 January (8 Days) 8 days 0% Thu 1/1/26 Tue 1/13/26

12 February (7 Days) 7 days 0% Sun 2/1/26 Mon 2/9/26

13 March (7 Days) 7 days 0% Sun 3/1/26 Mon 3/9/26

14 Overall Contract Duration 263 days 42% Mon 3/31/25 Tue 4/21/26

15 Notice to Proceed 0 days 0% Mon 3/31/25 Mon 3/31/25

16 Mobilization (SOV #1) 5 days 100% Mon 3/31/25 Fri 4/4/25

29 Selective Demolition (SOV #2) 15 days 100% Mon 4/7/25 Fri 4/25/25

35 Remove POD 1 day 100% Mon 4/21/25 Mon 4/21/25 33FS-2 days

36 Site Demolition (SOV #5) 10 days 100% Thu 5/1/25 Wed 5/14/25 39

37 Framing & Roof Tear Off (SOV #3) 50 days 100% Mon 4/21/25 Mon 6/30/25

56 Exterior Underground (SOV #6) 10 days 100% Mon 5/12/25 Fri 5/23/25

59 Exterior Painting #1 (SOV #4) 6 days 100% Wed 5/28/25 Wed 6/4/25

61 Exterior Insulation (SOV #7) 14 days 100% Mon 6/16/25 Mon 7/7/25

66 Rough Electrical (SOV #10) 79.5 days 100% Mon 5/12/25 Thu 9/4/25

75 Community Rooms Pour Back (SOV #9 Partial) 3 days 100% Mon 6/2/25 Wed 6/4/25

80 Rough Plumbing (SOV #8) 57 days 95% Mon 6/16/25 Fri 9/5/25

81 Rough Plumbing Tasks 57 days 95% Mon 6/16/25 Fri 9/5/25 15FS+60 days

82 Rough Plumbing Inspection (Including Gas Line Test) 0 days 0% Fri 9/5/25 Fri 9/5/25 81

83 Roof Waterproofing 7 days 100% Thu 7/24/25 Fri 8/1/25

88 Hallway/Kitchen Pour Back (SOV #9 Partial) 3 days 100% Mon 8/4/25 Wed 8/6/25

93 Rough Mechanical (SOV #11) 45 days 100% Wed 7/2/25 Fri 9/5/25

95 Interior Insulation 38 days 100% Wed 7/9/25 Fri 8/29/25

101 Drywall (SOV #17) 59 days 35% Mon 7/28/25 Fri 10/17/25

102 Hang Drywall 34 days 68% Mon 7/28/25 Fri 9/12/25 97

103 Drywall Nailing Inspection 5 days 0% Fri 9/5/25 Fri 9/19/25 102

104 Gypsum Board In Place Mockups 4 days 0% Tue 9/16/25 Fri 9/19/25 103FS-4 days

105 On Site Mockup Approval 0 days 0% Fri 9/19/25 Fri 9/19/25 104

106 Top/Tape/Texture 24 days 0% Tue 9/16/25 Fri 10/17/25 104SS

107 TPO Roofing (SOV #19) 6 days 0% Tue 9/2/25 Tue 9/9/25

108 Insulation/Tapered 2 days 0% Tue 9/2/25 Wed 9/3/25 93FS-4 days

109 Rock Cover Board 1 day 0% Wed 9/3/25 Wed 9/3/25 108FF

110 TPO Single Ply 4 days 0% Thu 9/4/25 Tue 9/9/25 109

111 Install Roof Hatch 2 days 0% Mon 9/8/25 Tue 9/9/25 110FF

112 Sun Tunnels 5 days 0% Tue 9/16/25 Mon 9/22/25

113 Sun Tunnels Install 5 days 0% Tue 9/16/25 Mon 9/22/25 107FS+4 days

114 Patio Project - Sitework Demolition 7 days 0% Tue 9/2/25 Wed 9/10/25

115 Tree Removal 2 days 0% Tue 9/2/25 Wed 9/3/25 107SS

116 Remove Sidewalks 2 days 0% Tue 9/2/25 Wed 9/3/25 107SS

117 Remove Retaining Walls 3 days 0% Thu 9/4/25 Mon 9/8/25 116

118 Soil Off Haul 2 days 0% Tue 9/9/25 Wed 9/10/25 117

119 Patio Project - Grading/Base/Underground 10 days 0% Thu 9/11/25 Wed 9/24/25

120 Storm Drain Modifications/Sleeves 3 days 0% Thu 9/11/25 Mon 9/15/25 114

121 Downspout Tie-Ins 2 days 0% Tue 9/16/25 Wed 9/17/25 120

122 Grade at landings/Walkways 2 days 0% Thu 9/18/25 Fri 9/19/25 121

123 Install base at landings/Walkways 3 days 0% Mon 9/22/25 Wed 9/24/25 122

124 Patio Project - Irrigation/Landscaping 12 days 0% Mon 9/22/25 Tue 10/7/25

125 Install sleeves at walkways 2 days 0% Mon 9/22/25 Tue 9/23/25 122

126 Place Boulders 5 days 0% Wed 9/24/25 Tue 9/30/25 125

127 Install Wharf Pile 5 days 0% Wed 10/1/25 Tue 10/7/25 126

128 Sitework Concrete (SOV #12 & Patio Project) 116 days 0% Tue 5/27/25 Fri 11/7/25

129 Concrete Curb 5 days 0% Tue 5/27/25 Mon 6/2/25 58

130 South Landing Retaining Walls/Footings 5 days 0% Thu 9/25/25 Wed 10/1/25 119

131 East Landing Retaining Walls/Footings 5 days 0% Thu 9/25/25 Wed 10/1/25 130SS

132 North Entry Retaining Walls/Footings 5 days 0% Thu 9/25/25 Wed 10/1/25 130SS

133 Sidewalks/Curbs 5 days 0% Thu 10/2/25 Wed 10/8/25 130

134 Asphalt (SOV #14) 5 days 0% Thu 10/9/25 Wed 10/15/25

135 Asphalt Paving 5 days 0% Thu 10/9/25 Wed 10/15/25 133

136 Equipment Pads 5 days 0% Thu 10/2/25 Wed 10/8/25 133SS

137 Monument Sign 5 days 0% Thu 10/2/25 Wed 10/8/25 133SS

138 South/East stamped landings 3 days 0% Thu 10/9/25 Mon 10/13/25 133

139 North landing Wave Concrete 3 days 0% Tue 10/14/25 Thu 10/16/25 138

140 Patio Project - Fossil Wall 29 days 0% Tue 9/9/25 Fri 10/17/25

141 Mockups/Layout/Footing 9 days 0% Tue 9/9/25 Fri 9/19/25 117

142 Fossil Wall 10 days 0% Mon 10/6/25 Fri 10/17/25 141FS+10 days

143 West Landing Retaining/Seat Walls/Curbs 5 days 0% Mon 10/20/25 Fri 10/24/25 140

144 West Landing Sidewalk stage, ramp, sidewalk 5 days 0% Mon 10/27/25 Fri 10/31/25 143

145 West Landing Stamped/Wave Concrete 5 days 0% Mon 11/3/25 Fri 11/7/25 144

146 Cement Plastering Columns/Walls (SOV #15) 5 days 0% Mon 10/13/25 Mon 10/20/25

147 Exterior Plaster Repair 5 days 0% Mon 10/13/25 Mon 10/20/25 143SF

148 Standing Seam Roofing (SOV #18) 15 days 0% Mon 9/29/25 Fri 10/17/25

149 Flashings 2 days 0% Mon 9/29/25 Tue 9/30/25 61FS+58 days

150 AEP Panels 10 days 0% Wed 10/1/25 Tue 10/14/25 149

151 Gutter/Downspouts 3 days 0% Wed 10/15/25 Fri 10/17/25 150

152 Roofing Inspection 0 days 0% Fri 10/17/25 Fri 10/17/25 149,150,151

153 Attic HVAC Unit 5 days 0% Fri 10/17/25 Fri 10/24/25

154 Unit Delivery 0 days 0% Fri 10/17/25 Fri 10/17/25 93FS+30 days

155 Pick and Place 1 day 0% Mon 10/20/25 Mon 10/20/25 154

156 Make Connections 4 days 0% Tue 10/21/25 Fri 10/24/25 155

157 Rough Mechanical Inspection 0 days 0% Fri 10/24/25 Fri 10/24/25 156,93

158 Acoustical Hangers 3 days 0% Mon 10/20/25 Wed 10/22/25 101

159 Door Frames (SOV #13) 10 days 0% Mon 10/20/25 Fri 10/31/25

160 Hollow Metal Frames 10 days 0% Mon 10/20/25 Fri 10/31/25 101

161 Doors Install (SOV #22) 10 days 0% Mon 11/3/25 Mon 11/17/25

162 Wood Doors 10 days 0% Mon 11/3/25 Mon 11/17/25 159

163 Interior Paint (SOV #23) 20 days 0% Tue 11/18/25 Wed 12/17/25

164 Interior Walls/Ceilings/Doors 15 days 0% Tue 11/18/25 Wed 12/10/25 162

165 Kitchen Wall Coating 5 days 0% Thu 12/11/25 Wed 12/17/25

166 High Performance Coatings Kitchen 5 days 0% Thu 12/11/25 Wed 12/17/25 164

167 Storefront (SOV #20) 19 days 0% Thu 11/27/25 Tue 12/23/25
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168 Storefront Mock Up 4 days 0% Thu 11/27/25 Tue 12/2/25 169SS

169 S3 Storefront (No Doors) 4 days 0% Thu 11/27/25 Tue 12/2/25 101FS+25 days

170 Storefront Pre-Installation Conference 0 days 0% Thu 11/27/25 Thu 11/27/25 169SS

171 S5 Storefront (No Doors) 4 days 0% Tue 12/2/25 Fri 12/5/25 169FS-1 day

172 S1 Storefront (Double Door) 4 days 0% Fri 12/5/25 Wed 12/10/25 171FS-1 day

173 S2 Storefront (Double Door) 4 days 0% Wed 12/10/25 Mon 12/15/25 172FS-1 day

174 S4 Storefront (Double Door) 4 days 0% Mon 12/15/25 Thu 12/18/25 173FS-1 day

175 S6 Storefront (Double Door) 4 days 0% Thu 12/18/25 Tue 12/23/25 174FS-1 day

176 Window/Door Inspection 0 days 0% Tue 12/23/25 Tue 12/23/25 175,169,171,172,173,174

177 Casework/Tops (SOV #24) 6 days 0% Thu 12/11/25 Thu 12/18/25

178 Reception Desk 3 days 0% Thu 12/11/25 Mon 12/15/25 164

179 Solid Surface Top 3 days 0% Tue 12/16/25 Thu 12/18/25 178

180 Aluminum Windows (SOV #16) 25 days 0% Thu 12/18/25 Thu 1/29/26

181 Windows Install 15 days 0% Thu 12/18/25 Wed 1/14/26 101FS+40 days

182 Window Actuators 10 days 0% Thu 1/15/26 Thu 1/29/26 181

183 Siding (SOV #21) 15 days 0% Thu 1/15/26 Thu 2/5/26

184 Nichiha Siding 15 days 0% Thu 1/15/26 Thu 2/5/26 148,167,181

185 Door Hardware (SOV #25) 10 days 0% Wed 12/17/25 Wed 1/7/26

186 Keying Conference 0 days 0% Wed 12/17/25 Wed 12/17/25 163

187 Hardware 10 days 0% Thu 12/18/25 Wed 1/7/26 186

188 Tile & Waterproofing (SOV #26) 20 days 0% Fri 12/19/25 Fri 1/23/26

189 Waterproofing 5 days 0% Fri 12/19/25 Tue 12/30/25 177

190 Tile Install 15 days 0% Wed 12/31/25 Fri 1/23/26 189

191 Flooring (SOV #27) 21 days 0% Fri 1/16/26 Tue 2/17/26

192 Refinish Wood Flooring 5 days 0% Fri 1/16/26 Fri 1/23/26 188FS-5 days

193 Epoxy Flooring 7 days 0% Mon 1/26/26 Tue 2/3/26 192

194 6"Wall Base 1 day 0% Wed 2/4/26 Wed 2/4/26 193

195 Marmoleum Install 8 days 0% Wed 2/4/26 Fri 2/13/26 193

196 4"Wall Base 1 day 0% Tue 2/17/26 Tue 2/17/26 195

197 Kitchen Equipment (SOV #28) 10 days 0% Tue 2/3/26 Wed 2/18/26

198 Equipment Delivery 0 days 0% Tue 2/3/26 Tue 2/3/26 193

199 Equipment Placement 5 days 0% Wed 2/4/26 Tue 2/10/26 198

200 Ansul Upgrade 5 days 0% Wed 2/11/26 Wed 2/18/26 199

201 Finish Plumbing (SOV #29) 15 days 0% Mon 1/26/26 Fri 2/13/26

202 Finish Plumbing& Fixtures 12 days 0% Mon 1/26/26 Tue 2/10/26 188

203 Plumbing Controls/Testing 3 days 0% Wed 2/11/26 Fri 2/13/26 202

204 Plumbing Final Inspection (With Gas Final) 0 days 0% Fri 2/13/26 Fri 2/13/26 202,203

205 Operable Wall (SOV #30) 10 days 0% Tue 2/17/26 Mon 3/2/26

206 Operable Wall Installation 10 days 0% Tue 2/17/26 Mon 3/2/26 195

207 Bathroom Partitions/Accessories (SOV #31) 13 days 0% Fri 2/6/26 Wed 2/25/26

208 Partitions Install 8 days 0% Fri 2/6/26 Wed 2/18/26 202FS-3 days

209 Accessories Install 5 days 0% Thu 2/19/26 Wed 2/25/26 208

210 Finish Mechanical (SOV #33) 25 days 0% Mon 1/26/26 Mon 3/2/26

211 Finish Mechanical Tasks 10 days 0% Mon 1/26/26 Fri 2/6/26 201SS

212 Controls 5 days 0% Mon 2/9/26 Fri 2/13/26 211

213 Balancing 10 days 0% Tue 2/17/26 Mon 3/2/26 212

214 Mechanical Final Inspection 0 days 0% Mon 3/2/26 Mon 3/2/26 213FF

215 Interior Finish Carpentry (SOV #34) 17 days 0% Wed 2/18/26 Thu 3/12/26

216 Wainscot 8 days 0% Wed 2/18/26 Fri 2/27/26 191

217 Wharf Wood Finishing 3 days 0% Fri 2/27/26 Tue 3/3/26 216FS-1 day

218 Wharf Wall Paneling 3 days 0% Tue 3/3/26 Thu 3/5/26 217FS-1 day

219 Reception Desk Paneling 2 days 0% Thu 3/5/26 Fri 3/6/26 218FS-1 day

220 Wood Wall Paneling 3 days 0% Fri 3/6/26 Tue 3/10/26 219FS-1 day

221 Corner Guards 2 days 0% Tue 3/10/26 Wed 3/11/26 220FS-1 day

222 Interior Signage 2 days 0% Wed 3/11/26 Thu 3/12/26 221FS-1 day

223 Acoustics (SOV #36) 18 days 0% Fri 3/13/26 Tue 4/7/26

224 Ceiling Baffles 10 days 0% Fri 3/13/26 Thu 3/26/26 215

225 Ceiling Stretch Fabric 4 days 0% Fri 3/27/26 Wed 4/1/26 224

226 Wall Panels 4 days 0% Thu 4/2/26 Tue 4/7/26 225

227 Finish Electrical (SOV #32) 95 days 0% Thu 11/20/25 Wed 4/15/26

228 Main Switchgear Delivery 0 days 0% Thu 11/20/25 Thu 11/20/25 15FS+164 days

229 Triad Switchgear Install/QAQC 20 days 0% Fri 11/21/25 Mon 12/22/25 228

230 PGE Scope 25 days 0% Wed 1/28/26 Wed 3/4/26

231 Waiting Period 20 days 0% Wed 1/28/26 Wed 2/25/26 229FS+20 days

232 Transformer, Conduit/Wire to transformer 5 days 0% Thu 2/26/26 Wed 3/4/26 231

233 Finish Electrical Tasks 20 days 0% Thu 3/5/26 Wed 4/1/26 230

234 AV Equipment 5 days 0% Thu 4/2/26 Wed 4/8/26 233

235 Testing 5 days 0% Thu 4/9/26 Wed 4/15/26 233,234

236 Electrical Final Inspection 0 days 0% Wed 4/15/26 Wed 4/15/26 235

237 Landscaping (SOV #35 & Patio Project) 35 days 0% Wed 2/11/26 Wed 4/1/26

238 Fountain 5 days 0% Wed 2/11/26 Wed 2/18/26 230FS-15 days

239 Irrigation 5 days 0% Thu 2/19/26 Wed 2/25/26 238

240 Gravel Bases 2 days 0% Thu 2/26/26 Fri 2/27/26 239

241 Top Soil 3 days 0% Mon 3/2/26 Wed 3/4/26 240

242 Planting 7 days 0% Thu 3/5/26 Fri 3/13/26 241

243 Mulch 3 days 0% Mon 3/16/26 Wed 3/18/26 242

244 Bike Rack 2 days 0% Thu 3/19/26 Fri 3/20/26 243

245 Wood Benches 3 days 0% Mon 3/23/26 Wed 3/25/26 244

246 Landscaping Repairs 5 days 0% Thu 3/26/26 Wed 4/1/26 245

247 Striping 3 days 0% Thu 4/2/26 Mon 4/6/26 237

248 Punch List Walk 0 days 0% Tue 4/7/26 Tue 4/7/26 223

249 Punch List Tasks 10 days 0% Wed 4/8/26 Tue 4/21/26 248

250 Substantial Completion 0 days 0% Tue 4/21/26 Tue 4/21/26 251

251 Building Final Inspection 0 days 0% Tue 4/21/26 Tue 4/21/26 249

252 Closeout Procedures 75 days 0% Mon 12/8/25 Wed 4/1/26
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